

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2012  
CRLMP No(s). 20849-20850 & 20851-20852/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2011  
in CRLA No. 457/2004,21/07/2011 in CRLA No. 490/2004 passed by the  
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVEST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISMAIL KHAN SHAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

[CRLMP Nos. 20849-20850/2012]

Date : 03/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. balram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.08.04  
15:04:04 IST  
Reason: